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-. TAXATION: 
_ LEVY: Additional levy a~tborized by Yotere of special 

r d district is ere ctivo for on year . 

October 20, 1942 

Hon. Geor r e N. vavis 
Prosecuti ng Attorney 

aeon , i El s ouri 

Dear Mr . Davis: 

This is in reply to your letter of recent date 
wherein you submit the following requeata 

"'lho Lingo Zpecial Road District 
last fall voted a twenty- five cent 
oxtra levy under the provision of 
&ection 8617, R. s . Uissouri 1939 
and ~ection 23 Article 10 of the 
Constitut1on . 

"They were under the impresaion 
that this levy hav1~ been once 
voted was levied each succeeding 
year until another election was 
called and another vote had . tly 
notion is the levy must be voted 
each year but I told them I would 
write and as¥ r,ou for a ruling on 
t his question . ' 

Section 23 of Article X of the Constitution of 
Missouri provides as follows: 

"In addition to the taxes now 
authorized to be levied for county 
pur poAet , under and by virtue of 
Section 11 of Article 10 of the 
Coneti~utlon of this State, and in 
addition to the special l evy for 
road and bridge purposes authorized 
by Section 22 of Article ~ of the 
Constituti on of this .<tate , it shall 
be the duty of the county court of 
any county in this etate, when 
nuthorized so to do by a majority 
of the qualified voters of any road 
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district, general or special , vot­
ing thereon at an e l ection held 
for such purpose to make a levy of 
not to exceed fifty cents on the 
one hundred dollars valu ation on all 
property with in \uch district , to 
be collected in the same manner as 
state and county taxes are collected, 
and placed to the credit of the road 
district authorizing such special 
levy. It ~hall be the duty of the 
cou nty cou rt , on petition of not less 
than ten qualified voters and tax­
payers residing within any such road 
district, to submit the question of 
au t horizing such special election to 
be held for that purpose, within 
twenty dais after filing of such 
petition. ' 

Section 11 of Article X of the Constitution author­
izes county courts to fix the rate of levies for county 
pu rpo ses up to a certain amount . 

Section 22 of Article X of the Constitu tion au t hor­
i zes such co~rts to make a levy fo r road pu rpos es in addi­
tion to that provided by Section 11 of Article X, supra . 

Then , Section 23 , supra, proyides ~or a l evy in 
addition to th&t authorized by Sectio1.s 11 and 22, supra. 
The l evie s made under Sections 11 and 22 , supra , are made 
each year. It could not be ascertained whether or not a 
levy under said Section 23 , supra, is necessary unt il the 
levies under Sections 11 and 22 have been made. These levi ~ s 
are made annually. Sections 11045, 11046, 8527 and 8528 , 
R. S . 1939 . 

An annual or continuing l evy, i s made when there is 
a fixed ou tstanding obliga tion su ch ae the l evy authorized 
by Section 12, Article X of the Constit ~tion, to r e tire 
bonded indebtedness of a county or municipality; the levy 
for hir hway bond s when other f und s a r e not available, Sec. 
44a, Article IV, Constitu tion of Mi ssou ri; the Soldier 's 
Bonu s bonds, 44b of Article IV, Constitu tion of Lli csouri; 
and, Sec. 44d of Article IV of the Constitu tion providing 
for t h e bonds for Eleemosynary Institutions . 
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CONCLT SION 

Fro~ t he foreroin , it i s the opinion of this 
dena.,.t ment thc.t a s~ecic.l el ection sho1l t be hel d annually 
to vote this l evy . 

APPROVLD: 

ROY I cKI'l'TRI CK 
Attorney General 

TWB: NS 

Respectfull y cubT.itted , 

TYRE l'l . BURTON 
Aaelctant Attorney General 


